
BURKE,  WILLIAMS &  

SORENSEN,  LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW  

LOS ANGELES  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

LA #4845-6263-3072 v1  - 1 - 
DEFENDANTS’ MTN. & ORDER TO 

APPEAR BY TELEPHONE AT AUGUST 14, 
2018  CMC 

 

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
Michael B. Bernacchi (SBN 163657) 
E-mail:  mbernacchi@bwslaw.com 
Keiko J. Kojima (SBN 206595) 
E-mail:  kkojima@bwslaw.com 
444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400 
Los Angeles, CA  90071-2953 
Tel: 213.236.0600 
Fax: 213.236.2700 

Attorneys for Defendants 
Group Long Term Disability Plan for Employees 
of Oracle America, Inc. and Hartford Life and 
Accident Insurance Company 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

DAVE NAGY, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

GROUP LONG TERM 
DISABILITY PLAN FOR 
EMPLOYEES OF ORACLE 
AMERICA, INC., and HARTFORD 
LIFE AND ACCIDENT 
INSURANCE COMPANY, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 14-CV-00038-HSG

DEFENDANTS’ MOTION AND  
ORDER TO APPEAR BY 
TELEPHONE AT AUGUST 14, 2018 
CASE MANAGEMENT 
CONFERENCE 

Case Management Conference: 
Date: August 14, 2018 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Ctrm: 10 

Honorable Haywood S. Gilliam, Jr. 

 

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF 

RECORD:   

Defendants Group Long Term Disability Plan for Employees of Oracle 

America, Inc. (“the Plan”) and Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company 

(“Hartford”) (collectively “Defendants”) hereby respectfully request that their 

counsel of record be allowed to appear by telephone at the Case Management 

Conference on August 14, 2018.  Defendants’ counsel maintains their office in the 

Nagy v. Group Long Term Disability Plan For Employees of Oracle America, Inc. et al Doc. 169

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2014cv00038/273292/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2014cv00038/273292/169/
https://dockets.justia.com/


BURKE,  WIL

SORENSEN

ATTO RN EY S 

LO S AN G

LLIAMS &  

N,  LLP 

 AT LAW  

GELES  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

LA

 

Ci

co

re

al

th

D
 

 
 
 

m

Co

te

 
D
 

 

A #4845-6263-3072

ity of Los 

ourthouse. 

Plaint

equest was 

ready agre

he hourly ra

 
ated:  Aug

Good 

may appear 

ounsel sha

lephonic a

 IT IS

 

ated:  Aug
 

2 v1  

Angeles, C

   

tiff’s couns

made in th

eed on the s

ate applied

gust 9, 2018

cause app

by telepho

all contact C

appearance

S SO ORDE

gust 9, 2018
  

California, 

sel has no 

he joint sta

specific ho

d.   

8 

pearing, IT 

one at the C

CourtCall 

.   

ERED. 

8  
 

- 2 -

which exc

objection t

atus report 

ours at-issu

BU

By:

Att
Dis
Am
Acc

ORD
IS HEREB

Case Mana

at (866) 58

 ____
Hon
Unit

- AP

ceeds a dist

to Hartford

filed on Tu

ue to be de

URKE, WIL

:  /s/ Micha
  Michael 
  Keiko J. 

torneys for
sability Pla
merica, Inc.
cident Insu

DER 
BY ORDE

agement Co

82-6878 to

_________
n. Haywood
ted States D

DEFENDA
PPEAR BY TEL

tance of 38

d appearing

uesday) an

ducted fro

LLIAMS &

ael B. Bern
B. Bernacc
Kojima 

r Defendan
an for Emp
. and Hartf
urance Com

ERED that 

onference 

o make arra

_________
d S. Gilliam
District Ju

ANTS’ MTN. &
LEPHONE AT A

80 miles to

g telephon

nd the parti

m the fee c

& SOREN

nacchi 
chi 

nts Group L
ployees of O
ford Life a
mpany 

Defendant

on August

angements

_________
m, Jr. 
dge 

 ORDER TO 
AUGUST 14, 

2018  CMC 

o the 

nically (a 

ies have 

claim and 

SEN, LLP

Long Term
Oracle 

and 

ts’ counsel

t 14, 2018.

 for the 

_____ 

m 

l 

 


