1 2 3 4 5	BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN Michael B. Bernacchi (SBN 163657) E-mail: mbernacchi@bwslaw.com Keiko J. Kojima (SBN 206595) E-mail: kkojima@bwslaw.com 444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2953 Tel: 213.236.0600 Fax: 213.236.2700	, LLP
6 7	Attorneys for Defendants Group Long Term Disability Plan for Employees of Oracle America, Inc. and Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	DAVE NAGY,	Case No. 14-CV-00038-HSG
13	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANTS' MOTION AND
14	v.	ORDER TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE AT AUGUST 14, 2018 CASE MANAGEMENT
15	GROUP LONG TERM	CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
16	DISABILITY PLAN FOR EMPLOYEES OF ORACLE	Case Management Conference: Date: August 14, 2018
17	AMERICA, INC., and HARTFORD LIFE AND ACCIDENT LINELINANCE COMPANY	Time: 2:00 p.m.
18	INSURANCE COMPANY,  Defendants.	Ctrm: 10  Honorable Haywood S. Gilliam, Jr.
19	Defendants.	Honorable Haywood S. Ollifalli, Jr.
20		I
21		
22	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF	
23	RECORD:	
24	Defendants Group Long Term Disability Plan for Employees of Oracle	
25	America, Inc. ("the Plan") and Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	
26	("Hartford") (collectively "Defendants") hereby respectfully request that their	
27	counsel of record be allowed to appear by telephone at the Case Management	
28	Conference on August 14, 2018. Defendants' counsel maintains their office in the	
мs & LP	LA #4845-6263-3072 v1	DEFENDANTS' MTN. & ORDER TO - 1 - APPEAR BY TELEPHONE AT AUGUST 14,

BURKE, WILLIAMS OF SORENSEN, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW Los Angeles

APPEAR BY TELEPHONE AT AUGUST 14, 2018 CMC

1	City of Los Angeles, California, which exceeds a distance of 380 miles to the	
2	courthouse.	
3	Plaintiff's counsel has no objection to Hartford appearing telephonically (a	
4	request was made in the joint status report filed on Tuesday) and the parties have	
5	already agreed on the specific hours at-issue to be deducted from the fee claim and	
6	the hourly rate applied.	
7	Date 1 A and 0 2010 DUDIE WILLIAMS 8 SODENSEN LLD	
8	Dated: August 9, 2018 BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP	
9	By: /s/ Michael B. Bernacchi	
10	Michael B. Bernacchi Keiko J. Kojima	
11	Keiko J. Kojima  Keiko J. Kojima  Attorneys for Defendants Group Long Term Disability Plan for Employees of Oracle America, Inc. and Hartford Life and	
12	America, Inc. and Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	
13		
14		
15	<u>ORDER</u>	
16	Good cause appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendants' counsel	
17	may appear by telephone at the Case Management Conference on August 14, 2018.	
18	Counsel shall contact CourtCall at (866) 582-6878 to make arrangements for the	
19		
20	telephonic appearance.	
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
22	u	
23	Dated: August 9, 2018 Haywood S. Jell J.	
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	Hon. Haywood S. Gilliam, Jr. J. United States District Judge	
26		
27		

LA #4845-6263-3072 v1